

**CNR No.DLST01-014471-2025**  
**T.P. CRL No.69/2025**  
**Sunny Talwani Vs. State NCT of Delhi and Anr.**

**23.01.2026**

**Present:- Sh. Kanav Gupta proxy Counsel for Sh. Kanhaiya Singhal, Ld. Counsel for the Applicant.**

**Sh. Naresh Choudhary, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State / Respondent no.1.**

**None for Respondent no.2 despite service.**

**No authorized representative / Counsel for Respondent no.2.**

**Heard. Perused.**

**Reply be filed by the respondents in two weeks time period ; after supply of copy to opposite party.**

**Trial Court record be sent back and be requisitioned again two days prior to next date of hearing.**

**As prayed, put up for arguments on 13.03.2026.**

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)**  
**Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)**