

**CNR No. DLST01-014471-2025**  
**T.P. CRL 69/2025**  
**Sunny Talwani Vs. State NCT of Delhi & Anr**

**13.03.2026**

**Present:- Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the Applicant.**  
**Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public**  
**Prosecutor for State/respondent no. 1.**  
**Sh. Faiz Rizvi, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Arjun**  
**Sanjay, Ld. Counsel has filed Vakalatnama for**  
**respondent no. 2.**

Heard. Perused.

Reply not filed by respondent in given two weeks time period, as per order of date 23/01/2026 and even later.

Ld. Counsel for applicant seeks adjournment, submitting he is not prepared to address arguments today.

Fixed **22/04/2026** for arguments.

TCR be sent back and be requisitioned two days before the next date of hearing.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)**  
**Saket Courts, New Delhi (DK)**