

CNR No. DLST01-014471-2025
T.P. CRL 69/2025
Sunny Talwani Vs. State NCT of Delhi And Anr

22.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Naval Goyal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Kanhaiya Singal, Ld. Counsel for the Applicant. Sh. Kanhaiya Singhal, Ld. Counsel for the Applicant via video conferencing.

None for the State / Respondent No. 1.

Sh. Arjun Sanjay, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent No. 2.

Heard. Perused.

Two weeks time period was given on 13.03.2026 to respondents to file the reply.

In given time period, no reply was filed by respondents.

Today, counsel for respondent no. 2 has placed on record the reply belatedly. Copy was given.

Adjournment is sought by counsel for respondent no. 2 to place on record the certified copies of the documents enclosed with the reply.

TCR be requisitioned two days prior to next date of hearing.

Fixed 07.07.2026 for arguments.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the applicant via video conferencing requests for change of date.

Date is changed to 09.07.2026 at the request of Ld.

Contd./-

CNR No. DLST01-014471-2025
T.P. CRL 69/2025
Sunny Talwani Vs. State NCT of Delhi And Anr

: 2 :

Counsel for the applicant via video conferencing.

The date earlier fixed 07.07.2026 stands canceled.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*